

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 808 OF 2026

Shahaji Rajaram SawantPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 810 OF 2026

Sharad Panditrao PowarPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector Kolhapur And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 811 OF 2026

Rajendra Bhaskarrao KamblePETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Kolhapur And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 815 OF 2026

Hindurao Dnyanu GadgilPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Kolhapur And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 812 OF 2026

Prakash Sakharam PatilPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Kolhapur And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 813 OF 2026

Netaji Keshav ShindePETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Kolhapur And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 814 OF 2026

Shashikant Ramchandra WagharePETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Kolhapur And Ors.RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. G. AVACHAT &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.
KADETHANKAR, JJ**

DATE : 20th February, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 06/04/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)