

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.808 OF 2026

Shahaji Rajaram Sawant Versus The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.810 OF 2026

Sharad Panditrao Powar Versus The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.811 OF 2026

Rajendra Bhaskarrao Kamble Versus The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.812 OF 2026

Prakash Sakhararam Patil Versus The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.813 OF 2026

Netaji Keshav Shinde Versus The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.814 OF 2026

Shashikant Ramchandra Waghare Versus The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.815 OF 2026

Hindurao Dnyanu Gadgil Versus The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.1237 OF 2026

Anil Shankarrao Adurkar Versus The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.1020 OF 2026

Gajanan Dadoba Powar Versus The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.

.....

Mr. M. S. Topkar a/w Bhargavi Patil, B. D. Manolkar, Neev Patil & Mark Dhanawade, for the Petitioner in all Writ Petitions.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/808/2026.

Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/810/2026.

Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/811/2026.
Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/812/2026.
Mr. A. A. Naik, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/813/2026.
Mr. A. P. Vanarase, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/814/2026.
Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/815/2026.
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/1237/2026.
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/1020/2026.
Mr. A.M. Adagule, Advocate for respondent No.3

.....

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 29.04.2026.

P C. :

- 1.** Today, these matters are listed for compliance of the order dated 25.03.2026 passed by this Court.
- 2.** The petitioners have raised a grievance that, till date, the respondents have not deposited the amount.
- 3.** Respondent No. 3, appeared in-person, before this Court and makes a solemn statement that the amount as directed by this Court will be deposited positively on or before 06.05.2025. The statement is accepted as an undertaking to this Court.
- 4.** Stand over to 07.05.2026 at 2.30 p.m.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]