

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.808 OF 2026

Shahaji Rajaram Sawant ...Petitioner

Versus

The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.810 OF 2026

Sharad Panditrao Powar ...Petitioner

Versus

The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.811 OF 2026

Rajendra Bhaskarrao Kamble ...Petitioner

Versus

The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.812 OF 2026

Prakash Sakharam Patil ...Petitioner

Versus

The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.813 OF 2026

Netaji Keshav Shinde ...Petitioner

Versus

The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.814 OF 2026

Shashikant Ramchandra Waghare ...Petitioner

Versus

The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.815 OF 2026

Hindurao Dnyanu Gadgil	...Petitioner
<u>Versus</u>	
The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.	...Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION NO.1237 OF 2026

Anil Shankarrao Adurkar	...Petitioner
<u>Versus</u>	
The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.	...Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION NO.1020 OF 2026

Gajanan Dadoba Powar	...Petitioner
<u>Versus</u>	
The Collector, Kolhapur & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. M. S. Topkar, Mr. Bhargav Patil, Mr. Neev Patil for the Petitioners.
Mr. Abhijit Adgule for the Respondent No. 3.
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**Coram : Madhav J. Jamdar &
Pravin S. Patil, JJ.**

Date : May 7, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Registry to accept the demand draft of Rs.90,31,026/- issued by the Commissioner of Municipal Corporation, Kolhapur in favour of the Registrar of this Court.
2. Liberty to file affidavit-in-reply in the Registry.
3. Stand over to 29th June 2026.

[Pravin S. Patil, J.]

[Madhav J. Jamdar, J.]